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This report provided free of charge by:
Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3, San Bernardino, CA 92405

(650) 338-7219

History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Service
History

Personal
Vehicle

Minor
Damage

$7,440 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 SAAB 9-5
VIN: YS3ED45EX13041203
SEDAN 4 DR
2.3L I4 F 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/22/22 at 3:01:48 PM (CDT). Other information about this
vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a
better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed
 Guaranteed
 Guaranteed


Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

31 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

72,504 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2001 2021 2021

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 20 years 1 month 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California California California

Estimated miles driven per year 3,647/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 72,413 72,504 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defLemon
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No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any
of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 08/17/2016.

Minor Damage No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001 Low mileage! This owner drove less than the

industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
3,647 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/19/2001
 

3
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Accessories installed

07/20/2001
 

14
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/27/2001
 

473
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Drivability/performance checked

09/13/2001
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

07/10/2002
 

7,071
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked

10/19/2002
 

9,200
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Wheels checked
- Brakes checked
- Fuel filler cap secured
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=ePZu8NWJBZUUv_yTEIu6jllSdZM6GIgQAxA4-smKlxbEeyt5_OmDxPI6hZheAI1KCCrdcGpqqLGu_84FhncfD-YC6DkEGkZ6EmpCAS78K3pgWA-RDnlNRKyPe8pVYNB3MQNLV609VZFuVN7_Il4-IX_R_bouRKnQXOd76ueI82OfD3aN54LU_WydHq7Q0F_IgM_nIi5z5X7z4SjCLm0M96JgBgJwlByrQIZ3nFtSQcXForDlVhhwpky1_xNt_sNsaE3SDkji2qa3BkMWHdrCZz-uJdhNq_IA8iVzt4v-dZPynNEdIVSqAdxB3FhST-4m2c8Q-gTU6L_fGN98znRH6K6xp3AaE9g7YskeJRjmA4qEcI_Jaagh1U3T0fxtfnAr8LuKgJvkTfZNKRWD4MjRwShNzGBBdzgimNuIAWf1_skiOKa75GbDYO4oxR3o9T_dNQ
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=ePZu8NWJBZUUv_yTEIu6jllSdZM6GIgQAxA4-smKlxbEeyt5_OmDxPI6hZheAI1KCCrdcGpqqLGu_84FhncfD-YC6DkEGkZ6EmpCAS78K3pgWA-RDnlNRKyPe8pVYNB3MQNLV609VZFuVN7_Il4-IX_R_bouRKnQXOd76ueI82OfD3aN54LU_WydHq7Q0F_IgM_nIi5z5X7z4SjCLm0M96JgBgJwlByrQIZ3nFtSQcXForDlVhhwpky1_xNt_sNsaE3SDkji2qa3BkMWHdrCZz-uJdhNq_IA8iVzt4v-dZPynNEdIVSqAdxB3FhST-4m2c8Q-gTU6L_fGN98znRH6K6xp3AaE9g7YskeJRjmA4qEcI_Jaagh1U3T0fxtfnAr8LuKgJvkTfZNKRWD4MjRwShNzGBBdzgimNuIAWf1_skiOKa75GbDYO4oxR3o9T_dNQ
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhrs/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=G_IiR05238qA9asG1kUy3J632mJlNUD6JY2_4GKNhkJyMtBEIekg5TRKJtG4WN27vf7SQQHRcOl3oVZ8YlPktHMy-MmWrGmc3g6ErOizO5R1Gn6yMea3Fq3Z_W9SddZkqzLuHMJC2mKrngZyeZlYdFL9Z5ss97XZbqKlSpt8PMXrqqz4fEDc5lU5Di4QLZjNLZv5cOqqIAcNQWNCjkeb0l0XPPh_HusIaz0efhdBr5ZcgyEvrWHzFTWxsr3lLwfT9ZhAeZxhZ7Mh5x3-c76LKgCnUS5uAK-vU12iIxWP2N7zYxGYoCeIcNGuhV4b10Ao6LF03S7DUsSWOiHYIZ3TdlU1qlaYh79KFYJGxtuRDgtkKORbxk8br_pFkaLXf3XDs-AE2rHb4g6KsXBMxPuRNzb8n5z_ytoSIPUxt0KVFR_gCZ9t2O91fGt4_OKSlTwbcU7GXDWtRqO94dhv4q36UJrDc7gdKO7tjWRvpnTDTGzsH4GQ51ZTs-8CHi0vccH6gtJxb0k17xW22BS-9P9XK8djw3z70Dng9up8QDRxU5T3E8HJjBdZWeYBJ_OjbTFJLq3e4Klh_Nk67tGXgRA_Uf2Adi9pBPffpreaKCsUjSUXJRuKj0maOfAcjC2bf5UlKztkRrfF2JM
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09/16/2003
 

15,465
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced

10/01/2003
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported

05/01/2004
 

18,228
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

05/27/2004
 

18,555
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4625
downtownautocenter.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked
- Exterior lights checked

07/03/2004
 

19,148
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, CA

Title issued or updated
- Owner purchased from leasing company

07/23/2004
 

19,368
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

09/02/2005
 

23,214
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Fluids checked

04/28/2006
 

26,007
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 30,000 mile service performed
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Brakes checked
- Engine checked
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire(s) replaced

06/30/2007
 

30,309
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/27/2007
 

30,540
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Fuel system checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Fluids checked

01/02/2008
 

31,903
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

12/29/2008
 

34,850
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 10,000 mile service performed
- ABS system checked
- Front brake pads replaced
- PCV system checked
- Brakes checked
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Brake rotor(s) replaced

06/10/2009
 

36,268
  California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA

Passed emissions inspection

07/21/2010
 

41,417
  Planet AutoWerks
San Francisco, CA
415-552-7222
sanfranciscotuneup.com

Vehicle serviced
- Headlight bulb(s) replaced

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite
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11/05/2010
 

42,268
  Downtown Auto Center
Oakland, CA
510-547-4436
downtowntoyotaofoakland.com

 3.5 / 5.0 43 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wheels checked

07/15/2011
 

44,968
  California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA

Passed emissions inspection

08/01/2012
 

48,320
  Sears Auto Center
Hayward, CA
510-784-5228
searsauto.com

 3.9 / 5.0 36 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Alignment performed

12/04/2012
 

49,979
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/08/2013
 

51,350
  California
Inspection Station
Oakland, CA

Passed emissions inspection

04/03/2014
 

53,949
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/11/2015
 

57,071
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/15/2015
 

60,408
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/11/2016
 

61,782
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

08/17/2016
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage




Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

06/30/2017
 

64,097
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/18/2017
 

64,303
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/31/2018
 

66,660
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 307 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite
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12/31/2018
 

67,610
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Wipers/washers checked

05/24/2019
 

68,133
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Oil and filter changed

06/24/2019
 

68,508
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/18/2020
 

70,116
  Mobile Mechanic Service
Oakland, CA
yourmechanic.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

09/04/2020
 

70,819
  Mobile Mechanic Service
Oakland, CA
yourmechanic.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Throttle body cleaned/serviced
- Spark plug wires replaced
- Tires rotated
- Spark plug(s) replaced

09/14/2020
 

70,824
  Mobile Mechanic Service
Oakland, CA
yourmechanic.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

02/03/2021
 

71,502
  Mobile Mechanic Service
Oakland, CA
yourmechanic.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

05/18/2021
 

72,095
  Auto Row Smog & Repair
Oakland, CA
510-451-7664
oaklandsmog.com/

 4.8 / 5.0 26 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions inspection performed

05/18/2021
 

California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/05/2021
 

72,228
  Speed Oil Change Center 2
Oakland, CA
510-985-1010

 4.5 / 5.0 150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

07/16/2021
 

72,413
  Main Street Automotive
Walnut Creek, CA
925-945-0510

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/16/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Walnut Creek, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

09/27/2021
 

72,504
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/27/2021
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Sobrante, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

 446 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1 Customer Favoritefavorite

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
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Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident
in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/22/22 at 3:01:48 PM (CDT). Other
information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide
estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured
after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does
not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS
AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/22/22 3:01:48 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2001 SAAB 9-5 vehicle (VIN: YS3ED45EX13041203), which is based on
information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/22/22 at 4:01 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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2001 SAAB 9-5

VIN: YS3ED45EX13041203

Body Style: SEDAN 4 DR

Engine Size: 2.3L I4 F 16V

Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

 

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

48 months or 50,000 miles

Courtesy of

Silicon Valley Prestige Motors LLC
2130 N Arrowhead Ave Ste 110C3

San Bernardino, CA 92405
(650) 338-7219

https://www.svpmotors.com/

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners: 3

Last owned in the following
state/province: California

Annual average mileage:
3,615


*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see
the full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/22/22 3:01:48 PM (CDT)
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Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty
coverage based on information reported to us on this
2001

SAAB 9-5 (YS3ED45EX13041203).

2001 SAAB 9-5

VIN: YS3ED45EX13041203

Estimated start date of warranty: 09/13/2001

Last CARFAX reading reported on 09/27/2021: 72,504 miles

Today's Date: 09/22/2022

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:

mi    

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions No data reported to CARFAX

Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Transferable Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered. Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 60 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired

Notes Transferable: no cost, unlimited owners covered. Adjustments and wear item covered for

1/16,000. Seat belt and supplemental restraint system covered for 5/unlimited. Most models

receive no-charge manufacturer scheduled maintenance for 3/36. 9-2x receives 2/24 no-charge

manufacturer scheduled maintenance. 9-3 and 9-3 Convertible 10/unlimited corrosion

coverage. Includes courtesy transportation, roadside assistance, transferable, no deductible.

Courtesy transportation and roadside assistance. Manufacturer covers emissions components

under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for

specific details. J&L Warranty Pros recommends performing a vehicle information report to

confirm applicable manufacturer warranty coverage.

Recalculate Warranty
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CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage.
It does not take into account some vehicle history events such

as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage.
This warranty

information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
SAAB

web site.
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CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT COURTESY OF SILICON VALLEY PRESTIGE MOTORS LLC

CARFAX Buyback Coverage
Guarantee Coverage:
09/22/2022 - 09/22/2023

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2001 SAAB 9-5

VIN: YS3ED45EX13041203 Body Style:
Sedan 4 DR

Driveline:
Front wheel drive Engine:
2.3L I4 F 16V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 


Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk


Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled


Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits


Not Actual Mileage



LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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